
R. Mark,

No. TC-2006-0354

NOTE

FILED3
MAY 2 5 2006

Missouri Public
Service Commission

Complainant's Response and Objections to Respondent's Motion to Strike will be filed on
or before May 31, 2006 pursuant to the grant of additional time granted by the Commission for
such filing .

In the interim, attached is : Complainant's MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT and
Affidavit in Support Attached and Complainant's MOTION TO SUSPEND ALL
DISCOVERY UNTIL DISPOSITION OF COMPLAINANT'S MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT.
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ATT a/k/a SBC a/k/a Southwestern Bell Telephone Company,
Respondent
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COMPLAINANT'S MOTION TO SUSPEND ALL
DISCOVERY UNTIL DISPOSITION OF

COMPLAINANT'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Comes now Complainant with COMPLAINANT'S MOTIONTO SUSPENDALL
DISCOVERY UNTIL DISPOSITION OF COMPLAINANT'S MOTIONFOR SUMMARY
JUDGMENTby the Commission, and states :

1 . That Complainant has just received from the Respondent, not by mail as authorized,
but by an unauthorized and unrequested mode of delivery, voluminous and multiple data
requests, DRs.

2 . That such multiple and voluminous data requests include, inter-alia, a request for the
serial number of the Complainant's fax machine, the employment of the Complainant and dates
of employment, title, position, job responsibilities, dates, information on services to any other
with compensation, the nature and type of messages received on Complainant's fax machine, the
"principal purpose" ofthe messages originated by and/or received by the fax machine of
Complainant, information about cellular telephone service (re : opinion of Complainant indicated
in the Complaint's footnote relating to Respondent ATT's Cingular cellular service), etc ., etc . .

3 . That the multiple and voluminous narrative requests, preliminary, are substantially
frivolous and propounded solely and overwhelmingly for the purpose of harassment and
oppression of the Complainant as "pay back" retribution for the Complainant's audacity in
merely filing a formal complaint to this Commission, in desperation, because ofRespondent's
flagrant violation of G.E.T . §6.12 .6(E) when Complainant refused to accept a pittance settlement
and further refused to agree that the Respondent could thereafter continue to violate §6.12.6(E)
and could continue to charge Complainant unlawfully for monthly unpublished service . It is
further retributive "pay back" for the Complainant's bringing to the Missouri Public Service
Commission's attention and to the attention ofthe general public, the fact that this same
Respondent, ATT, while charging Missouri residential customers $2.49/month for unpublished
service, charges California residential customers only $ .28 for the same unpublished service and
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